
Dietetics and Nutrition Department 
 
Faculty 

Cristina Palacios, PhD                                         
Professor and Chair 
Email: cristina.palacios@fiu.edu 
Phone: 305-348-3235 
Office: AHC5-306 
Areas of Interest: 
The effect of diet on bone and body composition and designing interventions  

     for obesity prevention in infants 
 

Vijaya Narayanan, PhD 
Clinical Associate Professor and Associate Chair 
Director, Nutrition Science Track 
Email: vnarayan@fiu.edu 
Phone: 305-348-3234 
Office: AHC5-312 
Areas of Interest: 

        Molecular nutrition; Protein-lipid interactions; Gene-nutrient 
 
Catherine Coccia, PhD, RD 
Associate Professor 
Director, PhD. Program 
Email: ccoccia@fiu.edu 
Phone: 305-348-0194  
Office: AHC5-316 

        Areas of Interest: 
        Community-based nutrition programs; dietary self regulation, eating patterns and   
                           outcomes; food insecurity; underserved populations  

 
Evelyn Enrione, PhD, RD 
Associate Professor 
Director, Master of Science Program and Dietetic Internship 
Email: enrionee@fiu.edu 
Phone: 305-348-3236 
Office: AHC5-320 

                            Areas of Interest: 
                            Medical Nutrition Therapy/Nutrition Care Process/Nutrition Diagnosis 

 
Deborah M. Abel, PhD, RD, LDN 
Clinical Associate Professor 
Director, Graduate Certificate in Pediatric Nutrition 
Email: deabel@fiu.edu 
Phone: 305-348-7832 
Office: AHC5-322 

     Areas of Interest: 
     Pediatric Nutrition and leadership  

 
 

mailto:cristina.palacios@fiu.edu
mailto:vnarayan@fiu.edu
mailto:ccoccia@fiu.edu
mailto:enrionee@fiu.edu
mailto:deabel@fiu.edu


Marianna Baum, PhD, RD 
Distinguished Professor 
Email: baumm@fiu.edu 
Phone: 305-348-2888 
Office: AHC5-327 
Areas of Interest: 
The contribution of nutrition to comorbidities, including HIV, obesity, diabetes, liver  

                            disease, kidney disease, and SARS-CoV-2 infection. Association of nutritional    
                            status and food insecurity with mental health and with immune status.  
 

Juan P. Liuzzi, PhD 
Associate Professor 
Email: jliuzzi@fiu.edu 
Phone: 305-348-1611 
Office: AHC5-325 
Areas of Interest: 
Zinc transporters, autophagy, and nutrigenomics. 

 
 

Sabrina Sales Martinez, PhD, RD 
Assistant Professor 
Email: saless@fiu.edu 
Phone: 305-348-0364 
Office: AHC5-329 
Areas of Interest: 
Gut microbiome, diet, cardiometabolic risk factors, and health disparities. 

 
Tania Rivera, PhD, RD, LD/N 
Clinical Associate Professor 
Email: riverat@fiu.edu 
Phone: 305-348-5785 
Office: AHC5-309 
Areas of Interest: 
Medical nutrition therapy, clinical nutrition, medical school education 
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